
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3515 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20TH DECEMBER, 2021 

 

FUNDS UNDER PRADHAN MANTRI ROGAR PROTSAHAN YOJANA 

 

3515. SHRI JAYANT SINHA: 
 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the funds sanctioned under the Pradhan Mantri  Rojgar  Protsahan Yojana 

for the state of Jharkhand; 

 

(b) the funds utilised under the scheme in Jharkhand; 

 

(c) the number of beneficiaries under the scheme, sector or industry-wise and 

State-wise; and 

 

(d) whether the Government is planning to reopen registrations for the scheme, 

and if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT  

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 

(a) & (b): Under Pradhan Mantri  Rojgar  Protsahan Yojana  (PMRPY) for the 

State of Jharkhand as on 14.12.2021, subsidy amount of Rs.  61.38 crore has 

been disbursed. 

 

(c): As on 14.12.2021, total number of beneficiaries under the scheme is 1.21 

crore. State-wise and Industry/Sector-wise details are at Annexure-I & II.  

 

(d): The terminal date for registration of beneficiaries under the scheme 

through establishment was 31.03.2019. The beneficiaries registered upto 31st 

March, 2019 will continue to receive the benefit for 3 years from the date of 

registration under the scheme i.e. upto 31st March, 2022. 

 

***** 



Annexure-I 

 

 Annex referred to in reply to part (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3515 for 

20.12.2021 

 

State-wise number of beneficiaries under PMRPY as on 14.12.2021 

  

State Number of Beneficiaries 

ANDHRA PRADESH 254891 

ASSAM 11347 

BIHAR 127977 

CHANDIGARH 194979 

CHHATTISGARH 132291 

DELHI 767733 

GOA 26025 

GUJARAT 1067569 

HARYANA 991910 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 130498 

JHARKHAND 70121 

KARNATAKA 1183481 

KERALA 207296 

MADHYA PRADESH 347154 

MAHARASHTRA 2169009 

ODISHA 142341 

PUDUCHERRY 20289 

PUNJAB 197551 

RAJASTHAN 462575 

TAMIL NADU 1442828 

TELANGANA 706352 

UTTAR PRADESH 850820 

UTTARAKHAND 297661 

WEST BENGAL 367262 

GRAND TOTAL                        1,21,69,960  

 

 

 

 



Annexure-II 

Annex referred to in reply to part (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3515 for 

20.12.2021 

 

Industry-wise/ Sector-wise number of beneficiaries under PMRPY as on 14.12.2021 

 

S No. Industry 

Employees 

Benefited 

1 AERATED WATER 3674 

2 AGARBATTI 2399 

3 AGRICULTURE FARMS 6855 

4 ARCHITECTS 1372 

5 ASBESTOS 510 

6 ASBESTOS CEMENT SHEETS 1414 

7 ASBESTOS MINES 34 

8 ATTORNEYS 76 

9 AUTOMIBILE SERVICING 85041 

10 BALL CLAY MINES 82 

11 BANKS OTHER THAN NATIONALISED BANKS. 62545 

12 BARYTES MINES 6 

13 BAUXITE MINES 163 

14 BEEDI MAKING 149988 

15 BEER MFG. 724 

16 BISCUIT MAKING 17092 

17 BONE CRUSHING 291 

18 BOTANICAL GARDENS 175 

19 BREAD 6472 

20 BRICKS 9063 

21 BRUSHES 733 

22 BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY 778487 

23 BUTTONS 707 

24 CALCITE MINES 57 

25 CANE FARMS 943 

26 CANTEENS 29270 

27 CARDAMOM PLANTATIONS 334 

28 CASHEWNUTS 11415 

29 CATTLE FEED INDUSTRY 4492 

30 CEMENT 13133 

31 CHARTERED OR REGD. ACCOUNTANTS 2689 

32 CHINA CLAY MINES 1087 

33 CHROMITE MINES 4646 

34 CIGARETTES 612 

35 CINCHONA PLANTATIONS 120 

36 

CINEMA THEATRES  EMPLOYING 5 OR MORE 

WORKERS 787 

37 CINEMAS INCLUDING PREVIEW THEATRES 2085 



38 COFFEE CURING 484 

39 COFFEE PLANTATIONS 1012 

40 COIR 1525 

41 COLLEGE 33835 

42 

COMPANIES OFFERING LIFE INSURANCE , 

ANNUITES ETC. 12915 

43 

COMPANIES/SOCIETIES/ASSC/CLUBS/TROUPES 

FOR PERFORMANCES 16170 

44 CONFECTIONERY 26532 

45 CORUNDUM MINES 25 

46 COST - WORKS ACCOUNTANTS 337 

47 COTTON GINNING - PRESSING 17694 

48 CROCKERY 5787 

49 DAL MILLING 1179 

50 DIAMOND CUTTING 56366 

51 DIAMOND MINES 54 

52 DIAMOND SAW MILLS 298 

53 DISTILLING - RECTIFYING OF SPRITS 2649 

54 DISTRIBUTION-FILM 267 

55 DOLOMITE MINES 83 

56 EDIBLE OIL - FAT 7978 

57 ELEC, MECH OR GEN ENGG PRODUCTS 626598 

58 ELECT. PORCELAIN INSULATOR 2873 

59 ELECTRICITY (G,T,D) 14279 

60 

ELECTRONIC MEDIA COMPANIES IN PRIVATE 

SECTOR 11396 

61 EMERALD MINES 38 

62 ENGINEERS - ENGG. CONTRACTORS 438640 

63 

ESTABLISHMENT ENGAGED IN MANUFACTURE, 

MARKETING SERVICING, USAGE OF COMPUTERS 169005 

64 

ESTABLISHMENT ENGAGED IN RAILWAYS FOR 

CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, OPERATION 3207 

65 

ESTABLISHMENTS ENGAGED IN 

CLEAING,SWEEPING SERVICES 224104 

66 

ESTABLISHMENTS ENGAGED IN RENDERING 

COURIER SERVICES 17580 

67 ESTABLISHMENTS OF AIRCRAFT OR AIRLINES 217 

68 EXPERT SERVICES 4840249 

69 EXPLOSIVES 3336 

70 FELDSPAR MINES 119 

71 FERRO CHROME 3417 

72 FERRO MANGANESE 1025 

73 FILM PROCESS-LABORATORIES 684 

74 FILM PRODUCTION CONCERN 2258 

75 FILM STUDIOS 381 

76 FINANCING ESTABLISHMENT 258663 



77 FIRE WORKS 5727 

78 FIRECLAY MINES 138 

79 

FISH PROCESSIGN AND NON-VEG FOOD 

PRESERVATION 19860 

80 FLAVOURITE MINES 251 

81 FLOUR MILLING 6475 

82 FORWARDING AGENCY 29127 

83 FRUIT ORCHARDS 903 

84 FRUITS - VEG. PRESERVATION 16714 

85 GARMENTS MAKING 625988 

86 GAUR GUM FACTORIES 316 

87 GENERAL INSURANCE 5534 

88 GLASS 14319 

89 GLU AND GELATINE FACTORIES 125 

90 GOLD MINES 477 

91 GRAPHITE MINES 214 

92 GYPSUM MINES 25 

93 HEAVY - FINE CHEMICALS 105876 

94 HOSPITALS 199738 

95 HOTEL 105380 

96 ICE OR ICE CREAM 3461 

97 INDIGO 1565 

98 INDL. - POWER ALCOHOL 416 

99 INDOLEUM 1940 

100 INLAND WATER TRANSPORT 1224 

101 IRON AND STEEL 87037 

102 IRON ORE MINES 880 

103 IRON ORE PELLETS 2321 

104 JUTE 11006 

105 JUTE BAILING OR PRESSING 260 

106 KATTHA MAKING 445 

107 KNOWLEDGE OR TRAINING INSTITUTION 20202 

108 LAC / SHELLAC 60 

109 LAUNDRY - LAUNDRY SERVICES 2139 

110 LEATHER PRODUCTS 96941 

111 LIGNITE MINES 173 

112 LIMESTONE MINES 714 

113 LINOLEUM 23 

114 

LODGING HOUSES, SSERVICE 

APARTMENT,CONDOMINIUMS 5146 

115 MAGNESITE MINES 879 

116 MANGANESE MINES 609 

117 MARBLE MINES 583 

118 MATCHES 3246 

119 MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS 20123 



120 MESSES 4210 

121 MICA MINES 169 

122 MICA MINES - MICA INDUSTRY 1066 

123 MILK PRODUCTS 16537 

124 MINERAL OIL REFINING 465 

125 MIXED PLANTATIONS 570 

126 MUNICIPAL COUNCILS/CORPORATIONS 9882 

127 MYROBALAN - VEG. TANNING 193 

128 NEWSPAPER ESTABLISHMENTS 3395 

129 NON EDIBLE OIL / FAT 1287 

130 NONFERROUS METAL AND ALLOYS 20435 

131 OCHRE MINES 704 

132 OTHERS 116925 

133 PAINTS - VARNISH 21473 

134 PAPER 12879 

135 PAPER PRODUCTS 26429 

136 PEPPER PLANTATIONS 86 

137 PETROLEUM / NAT.GAS PRODUCTION 4931 

138 PETROLEUM NAT.GAS REFINING 7100 

139 PICKERS 1018 

140 PLASTICS PRODUCTS 124602 

141 PLYWOOD 15039 

142 POULTRY FARMING 21534 

143 PRINTING 23623 

144 

PRIVATE AIRPORTS AND JOINT VENTURE 

AIRPORTS 47 

145 PROCESSING AND TREATMENT OF WOOD 2283 

146 QUARTXITE MINES 16 

147 QUARTZ MINES 4861 

148 RAILWAY BOOKING AGENCIES 178 

149 REFRACTORIES 5056 

150 RESEARCH INSTITUTE 3547 

151 RESTAURANT 84030 

152 RICE MILLING 9596 

153 ROAD MOTOR TRANSPORT 74133 

154 RUBBER PLANTATIONS 747 

155 RUBBER PRODUCTS 53821 

156 SALT 1910 

157 SANITARY WARE 7258 

158 SAW MILLS 1896 

159 SCHOOL 165552 

160 SCIENTIFIC INSTITUTES 1270 

161 SILICA(SAND) MINES 772 

162 SOAP STONE MINES 855 



163 SOCIETIES / CLUBS / ASSOCIATIONS 5639 

164 SOCIETIES CLUBS OR ASSOCIATIONS 35298 

165 

SORTING / CLEANING / TEASING OF COTTON 

WASTE 1809 

166 STARCH 1295 

167 STATIONERY PRODUCTS 7790 

168 STEATITE MINES 253 

169 STEMMING OR REDRYING OF TOBACCO LEAF 141 

170 STEVEDORING, LOADING-UNLOADING SHIPS 1423 

171 STONE QUARRIES FOR CHIPS BUILDERS ETC. 1846 

172 STONE QUARRIES FOR ROOF-FLOOR SLABS ETC. 1750 

173 STONEWARE JARS 472 

174 STONEWARE PIPES 1110 

175 

STORAGE, TRANSPORT OR DISTT OF PETROL/ 

NATURAL GAS 7969 

176 SUGAR 10905 

177 TEA 16704 

178 TEA PLANTATION 3942 

179 TENT MAKING 190 

180 TEXTILES 803310 

181 THEATERS HOLDING DRAMATIC PERFORMANCES 1560 

182 TILES 6199 

183 TOBACCO INDUSTRY 2709 

184 TRADING - COMMERCIAL ESTABLISHMENTS 828520 

185 TRAVEL AGENCIES 25004 

186 UNIVERSITY 95423 

187 UNIVERSITY, COLLEGE, SCHOOL. ETC. 32826 

188 WINDING THREAD YARN REELING 9857 

189 WOOD PRESERVATION PLANTS 1027 

190 WOOD SEASONING KILNS 652 

191 WOOD WORKSHOP 10243 

192 ZOOLOGICAL GARDENS 302 

 

 


